
Willmar Public SchoolsWillmar Public Schools

2024-25 Revised Budget
April 14, 2025

Willmar Education and Arts Center Board Room



Willmar Public Schools

Agenda

• Enrollment
• Middle School Committed Fund Balance
• Revenue & Expenditure Budgets by Fund
• Fund Balances
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Willmar Jazz Ensemble at MMEA, February 2025
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Enrollment Trends
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Middle School Committed Fund Balance
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General Fund
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2023-24 Actual 2024-25 Original Budget 2024-25 Revised Budget
Revenues $72,217,801 $71,539,760 $73,295,580
Expenditures 70,552,685 73,291,912 73,563,607
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General Fund Revenues
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General Fund Expenditures
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8* Budgeted
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Fund 02 - Food Service Fund
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• Includes revenues and expenditures from the district’s food service program.

Beginning Fund Balance          $ 2,851,383

FY25 Revised Budget - Revenues $ 4,678,897 
FY25 Revised Budget - Expenditures $ 5,285,591
Net Change in Fund Balance ($    606,694)

Projected Ending Fund Balance 06/30/25 $ 2,244,689
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Fund 04 – Community Service Fund
• Includes revenues and expenditures of  the Community Service program including:

• Community Education (Enrichment classes, Driver’s Ed, Cardinal Place School Age Child Care)
• Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE)
• School Readiness

Beginning Fund Balance                          $  1,151,323

FY25 Revised Budget - Revenues $  3,214,304
FY25 Revised Budget - Expenditures $  3,305,437
Net Change in Fund Balance ($       91,133)

Projected Ending Fund Balance 06/30/25 $  1,060,190
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Other Funds

• Fund 06 – Building Construction
• Revenues = Bond proceeds and interest
• Expenditures = Project expenditures

• Fund 07 – Debt Service Fund
• Revenues = Property tax receipts for bond payments
• Expenditures = Principal and interest payments for bonds

• Fund 20 – Proprietary Fund (Dental)
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Kathryn Haase
Director of  Business & Finance

haasek@willmar.k12.mn.us
(320) 231-8511
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